PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4492510

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES BERNARD	09/27/2016
RONY GIOVANNI GANIS	07/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOODRICH CORPORATION
Street Address:	2730 WEST TYVOLA ROAD
Internal Address:	FOUR COLISEUM CENTRE
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28217-4578

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15643283

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6023826000

Email: ipdocket@swlaw.com, tjessop@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. (UTC)

Address Line 1: ONE ARIZONA CENTER

Address Line 2: 400 E. VAN BUREN STREET

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63973.13000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOWARD I. SOBELMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Howard I. Sobelman/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=6397313000_ASN#page1.tif source=6397313000_ASN#page2.tif source=6397313000_ASN#page3.tif

PATENT 504445809 REEL: 042926 FRAME: 0814

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 21 Hay of Suprember 2016

BETWEEN

- (i) Rony Giovanni GANIS, a Canadian citizen of 1400 South Service Rd. W, Oakville, Ontario L6L-5Y7, Canada
- (ii) James BERNARD, a British citizen of Chalker Way, Banbury, Oxfordshire, OX16 4XD, United Kingdom

("the Inventors")

AND

 GOODRICH CORPORATION, an American company of 2730 West Tyvola Road, Four Coliseum Centre, Charlotte, North Carolina, 28217-4578, United States of America

("Goodrich")

WHEREAS

- A. The Inventors are the inventors of certain invention(s) ("the Invention(s)") described and claimed in European Patent Application No. 16179008.4 entitled LANDING GEAR ARRANGEMENT and filed on 12 July 2016 in the name of Goodrich, ("the Patent Application")
- B. The inventors confirm that they made the invention(s) in the course of their normal duties as an employee of Goodrich
- C. The Inventors have agreed to assign to Goodrich all such rights as they may have in the Invention(s) so that Goodrich may enjoy the full benefit of the Invention(s)

NOW THEREFORE:-

- In consideration of the sum of one pound sterling now paid by Goodrich to each of the Inventors, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventors HEREBY ASSIGN to Goodrich all right title and interest in and to the Invention(s) in any country of the world including:
- (i) The right to file applications for, and be granted, patents, utility models, registered designs, design patents, registration of copyright or other intellectual properly rights in any country of the world, in respect of the Invention(s), whether under national regional or international arrangements
- (ii) The right to claim priority under any national, regional or international law or treaty from the Patent Application or from any other Application for intellectual property rights in respect of the Invention(s)

TO HOLD the same unto Goodrich absolutely

- 2. Goodrich shall have the right to file applications for and/or be granted patents, utility models, registered designs, design patents, and any other intellectual property rights in its own name or in the name of the Inventors or in such other name or names as Goodrich may desire and the Inventors acknowledge that if any such applications are filed or rights granted in the name of the Inventors the same shall be held in trust by the Inventors for Goodrich and shall at the request of Goodrich be transferred from the Inventors to Goodrich for no further consideration.
- 3. The Inventors hereby covenant with Goodrich if and when required by Goodrich to sign execute and do all such further documents acts or things as may be necessary or desirable to enable Goodrich to procure and enjoy the full and exclusive benefit of the Invention(s) and of all rights therein including patents, design patents, registered designs, utility models or other intellectual property rights in any country of the world including if required the execution of further assignments by way of confirmation of this assignment and the execution of documents in connection with applications for patents, utility models, registered designs, design patents or any other intellectual property rights in the Inventors' own name in respect of the United States of America or any other country.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed these presents as of the day and year first above written.

Signed:	
(1) Vete pun	14-July-20
Rony Glovanni GANIS	
(ii) a b	
James BERNARD	
GOODRICH CORPORATION By:	
Name: Sean W. O'Brien	
Position: Assistant Secretary	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·